Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			10/12/2006		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Ν			lame	Execution Date	
Larry Schaffer				08/14/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	SuperFlow T	echnolo	ogies Group		
Street Address:	4060 Dixon Street				
City:	Des Moines				
State/Country:	IOWA				
Postal Code:	50313				
Property Type			Number		
		50201	920196		
		58472	7274		
		57124	20		
		56112	244		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(515)55	8-7790	l de la companya de l		
	be sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	515-558				
	Email: tzarley@zarleylaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	-		m, P.L.C.		
	Address Line 1: 400 Locust Street, Suite 200				
Address Line 2:Capital SquareAddress Line 4:Des Moines, IO			9 DWA 50309-2350		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SUPERFLOW TECH GRP		
500335849			∥ REEL: (PATENT ┃)19699 FRAME: 0949	

Total Attachments: 4 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (3)#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (4)#page1.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SuperFlow Technologies Group, an Iowa limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 4060 Dixon Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, is the successor in interest of all intellectual property rights of Larry Schaffer, an individual, SuperFlow Technologies Group, an Iowa limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 4060 Dixon Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, and

WHEREAS, the Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A, Exhibit B, and Exhibit C, are among the assets intended to be transferred to SuperFlow Technologies Group by an agreement and understanding of the parties effected on or about October 12, 2006;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Larry Schaffer does hereby assign unto SuperFlow Technologies Group, all rights, title and interest in said Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A which assignment has retroactive effect from October 12, 2006.

By: <u>Aan</u> Larry Schaffer

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF POLK

On this 14th day of August, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Larry Schaffer, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

: SS.

Notary Public



1

KROHN In No. 716657 21 May 2008 My Commission Expires: 21 May 2008 ssion Expires

PATENT REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0951

EXHIBIT A

• •

PATENTS

PATENT NO.	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
5,920,196	RAPID LOAD VOLTAGE TESTING APPARATUS	07/06/1999
5,847,274	ON/OFF AND MODULATED/DUTY-CYCLED SOLENOID TESTER	12/08/1998
5,712,420	ON/OFF AND MODULATED/DUTY-CYCLED SOLENOID TESTER	01/27/1998
5,611,244	ELECTRONIC PRESSURE MODIFIER	03/18/1997
5,467,644	UNIVERSAL TRANSMISSION TESTER	11/21/1995

EXHIBIT B

. •

TRADEMARKS								
MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE						
"SCHAFFER SHIFTER"	1,827,340	March 22, 1994						
"PRESSURERISER"	1,992,184	August 21, 1995						
"SAFE JUMP"	2,064,556	May 27, 1997						
"SCHAFFER"	2,111,741	November 11, 1997						
"LONG ARMS"	2,244,203	May 11, 1999						
"LVD"	75/294,885	May 20, 1997						

TRADEMARKS

PATENT REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0953

EXHIBIT C

COPYRIGHTS

TITLE	REG. DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
Transmission Connector Pin-Out Booklet	07/05/2002	TX-5-663-744
Schaffer Shifter: Universal Transmission Tester Information & Operating Manual	07/06/2002	TX-5-614-981
Schaffer Shifter: Universal Transmission Tester Information & Operating Manual	02/09/1999	TX-4-934-788
Long Arms: DMM Breakout Box and Electronic Test Light	12/21/1997	TX-4-559-538
Long Arms: DMM Breakout Box and Electronic Test Light	12/22/1997	TX-4-687-389
Operation of The Schaffer Shifter Transmission Tester – Video Cassette	12/01/1997	PA-874-405
Schaffer Solenoid Test/Larry Schaffer	12/01/1997	TX-4-685-312
Operation of the 3-in-1 Solenoid Tester – Video Cassette	12/01/1997	PA-874-406
Schaffer Shifter: Universal Transmission Tester Information & Operating Manual	05/21/1997	TX-4-559-537
Schaffer Shifter: Universal Transmission Tester	04/19/1994	TXu-630-900
Schaffer Shifter	05/14/1993	TXu-567-796
Schaffer Shifter: Universal Transmission Tester Information & Operating Manual	09/22/1992	TXu-536-504

. . . **.**